

City of Saxman Regular Meeting September 15, 2021 5:30 PM

AGENDA

Call to Order

Prayer

Roll Call/Quorum

Public Comments

Consideration of the Agenda

Ceremonial Matters

1. Joint Proclamation for Chief Hoage

<u>Background:</u> The City of Saxman, City of Ketchikan and Ketchikan Gateway Borough would like to honor the service of Chief Hoage. During the Public Health Emergency Chief Hoage was instrumental in the City of Saxman's ability to protect and serve it's residents. He went above and beyond in both time and effort. He will be greatly missed but the Mayor, Council and staff wish him well in his next chapter.

Consent Agenda: Matters listed under the consent agenda are routine and will be enacted by one motion and one vote. There will be no separate discussion on these items. If the Mayor or council member requests discussion, that item will be removed from the consent calendar and will be considered under "Unfinished Business".

2. August 18th 2021 Regular Meeting-Minutes

Background: August minutes presented for approval.

3. Administrator Report

<u>Background</u>: The City Administrator review of the last 30 days for the Council's pleasure.

Old Business

New Business

4. Resolution #09.2021.06 naming election judges and appointing a Canvass Board.

<u>Background:</u> A Resolution of the Council of the City of Saxman, Alaska appointing the judges and canvass board for the regular election to be held on October 5, 2021 and establishing an effective date.

Public Hearings: After the reading of each draft Ordinance the Mayor will ask for comments from the public. After public comments are closed by the Mayor motions may be made.

Unfinished Business

Executive Session

Next Meeting Dates:

City Council Meeting:
Building and Ordinance Meeting:
Seaport Meeting:
Public Safety Planning Meeting:
Finance Meeting:
Tourism Master Planning Meeting:
Totem and Tourism Meeting:
Additional Meetings:

5. October calendar for review

Council/Mayor Comments

Adjournment